to identify and assess attractive acquisition opportunities on behalf of Creaspac. In addition,
Creaspac believes that Creades’ ability to develop successful companies creates the conditions
for value creation over a long period of time.

Summary

Summary
3

Invitation to subscribe for shares in Creaspac AB

Creaspac’s major
shareholders

The table below shows the shareholders who hold at least five (5) percent of the shares and votes
in the Company immediately before and after the Offering. As per the date of the Prospectus,
Creades owns 60.25 percent of the shares in Creaspac and the remaining shares, 39.75 percent
in total, are owned by the independent board members of the Company, directly and indirectly
through companies. Following the Offering, Creades will, through an investment of SEK 375
million, own 15 percent of the total number of outstanding shares and votes in the Company.
Creades will thus continue to have a significant influence over, among other things, the outcome
in matters resolved by voting at a general meeting in Creaspac. However, such influence is
limited by the provisions of the Swedish Companies Act.

Shareholding before
 the Offering Shareholding after the Offering

Shareholders Number Percent Number Percent

Creades AB (publ) 120,500 60.25 3,750,000 15.00

Peter Nilsson through Poleved
Industrial Performance AB 50,000 25.00 50,000 0.20

Pär Svärdson 20,000 10.00 20,000 0.08

Lannebo Fonder AB – – 2,450,000 9.80

Prior & Nilsson Fond- och
Kapitalförvaltning Aktiebolag – – 2,450,000 9.80

Swedbank Robur Fonder AB – – 2,450,000 9.80

SEB Investment Management AB – – 1,500,000 6.00

Ramsbury Invest AB – – 1,200,000 4.80

Total 190,500 95.25 13,870,000 55.48

Board of directors
and executive
management

The Company’s board of directors consists of Sven Hagströmer (chairman), Peter Nilsson,
Anna Nordell-Westling, Anna Ryott, Annika Sigfrid, Pär Svärdson and Hans Toll.

The Company’s executive management consists of John Hedberg (CEO) and
Christina Hilmersson (CFO).

Auditor Creaspac’s auditor is the registered accounting firm Öhrlings PricewaterhouseCoopers AB
(“PwC”) (address: Torsgatan 21, SE-113 97 Stockholm, Sweden), with Peter Nilsson as auditor-
in-charge. PwC has been the Company’s auditor since 6 April 2021.

Key financial information regarding the issuer

[…]

percent of the shares in Creaspac and the remaining shares,
39.75 percent in total, are owned by the independent board
members of the Company, directly and indirectly through
companies. Creades and the independent board members’
current ownership in Creaspac of a total of 200,000 shares
has been established to a price corresponding to SEK 100
per share, which corresponds to the price per share in the
Offering. The independent board members’ ownership in
the Company has been established earlier during the
spring, by Creades transferring a total of 79,500 shares in
Creaspac to the independent board members of the
Company at a price of SEK 100 per share.

Following the Offering, Creades will own 15 percent
of the total number of outstanding shares and votes in the
Company (provided that the Offering is subscribed for in
full). Creades will thus continue to have a significant influ-
ence over, among other things, the outcome in the matters
resolved by voting at a general meeting in Creaspac.
However, such influence is limited by the provisions of the
Swedish Companies Act.

Shareholding before the Offering Shareholding after the Offering

Shareholders Number Percent Number Percent

Creades AB (publ) 120,500 60.25 3,750,000 15.00

Peter Nilsson through Poleved Industrial Performance AB 50,000 25.00 50,000 0.20

Pär Svärdson 20,000 10.00 20,000 0.08

Lannebo Fonder AB – – 2,450,000 9.80

Prior & Nilsson Fond- och Kapitalförvaltning Aktiebolag – – 2,450,000 9.80

Swedbank Robur Fonder AB – – 2,450,000 9.80

SEB Investment Management AB – – 1,500,000 6.00

Ramsbury Invest AB – – 1,200,000 4.80

Articles of association
57

Invitation to subscribe for shares in Creaspac AB

1)

Articles of association of Creaspac AB,
reg. no. 559271-7564

§ 1 Business name
The company’s business name (Sw. företagsnamn) is
Creaspac AB. The company is a public company (publ).

§ 2 Registered office
The board of directors shall have its registered office in
Stockholm.

§ 3 Business
The company shall conduct business as a so called special
purpose acquisition company (SPAC) in accordance with
applicable stock exchange regulations for companies
whose shares are, or are intended to be, admitted to trad-
ing on a regulated market or MTF platform by, subject to
approval by a general meeting, either (i), directly or indi-
rectly acquire shares in one or more companies through